
THE SWEDISH TIME ATTACK CHAMPIONSHIP 
Results from Rond 5

R5 Ring Knutstorp 24 Sep

Club GO! Top5 Top5 Placement Pts

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Final PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 918 Alexia Danielsson Honda Civic Type R 1:10.663 Q4 1:11.059 1:11.056 1:10.663 W W Bäckströms

2 20 Simon Ekberg Hyundai i20N 1:13.857 Q3 1:13.964 5 1:14.261 4 1:13.857 25 34
3 26 Johan Lagerström Audi TT 1:14.026 Q3 1:14.157 5 1:14.026 20 25 Broms&Panik AB

4 922 Eimantas Sileikis Honda Civic Type R 1:15.938 Q2 1:16.216 1:15.938 1:16.319 1:16.338 W W Adde Maskin och Transport
5 926 Ellie Brismar Subaru BRZ 1:17.730 Q1 1:17.730 1:18.262 1:18.889 W W Pappa
6 930 Juno Liljekvist Mini Cooper S Coupe 1:19.294 Q2 1:19.940 1:19.294 1:19.784 W W Timeattacknu, Jonna Jumisko

Club Top5 Top5 Placement Pts

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Final  B-final  B-Fin P PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 90 Peter Fridström Mazda MX-5 Cup 1:06.878 Q3 1:07.031 5 1:07.017 5 1:06.878 1:07.025 25 35 Strängnäs Bilforum Racingteam, Actagon  

2 22 Nikh Jakobsson Suzuki Swift Sport 1:07.092 Q3 1:07.462 4 1:07.097 4 1:07.092 1:07.494 20 28 Strängnäs Bilforum Racingteam, Actagon  
3 923 Rolf Uhr Audi TT RS 1:08.476 Q2 1:08.476 1:08.542 1:08.567 W W Broms&Panik AB  
4 924 Oskar Eklund Bmw M135i 1:09.160 FIN 1:09.449 1:09.388 1:09.160 W W trackdayshop.se, GRC, Bandhagens däck  
5 27 Jonas Lundin Jaguar F-Type 1:09.319 Q3 1:10.128 2 1:09.948 2 1:09.854 1:09.319 17 21  
6 69 Anders Wideström Toyota GR Yaris 1:09.746 Q3 1:09.999 3 1:09.746 3 1:09.802 1:09.472 14 20 AS Motorteknik, Rosensjö Måleri, Feiff Bygg  
7 55 Stefan Granqvist BMW M140 1:09.968 FIN 1:10.333 1:10.316 1:10.298 1:09.968 W W Lundin racing performance  
8 3 Mikael Bertlin Toyota GR Yaris 1:09.982 FIN 1:11.002 1 1:11.331 1 1:10.535 1:09.982 12 14 trackdayshop.se  

9 929 Ludvig Håkansson Suzuki Swift Sport 1:11.823 Q1 1:11.823 1:12.395 1:12.649 1:12.215 W W Bäckströms

10 20 Simon Ekberg Hyundai i20N 1:13.857 Q3 1:13.964 1:14.261 1:13.857 1:13.744 10 10  
11 26 Johan Lagerström Audi TT 1:14.026 Q3 1:14.157 1:14.026 1:14.577 9 9 Broms&Panik AB  
12 918 Alexia Danielsson Honda Civic Type R 1:10.663 B-FIN 1:11.059 1:11.056 1:10.663 W W Bäckströms  
13 922 Eimantas Sileikis Honda Civic Type R 1:15.938 Q2 1:16.216 1:15.938 1:16.319 1:16.338 W W Adde Maskin och Transport  
14 926 Ellie Brismar Subaru BRZ 1:17.730 Q1 1:17.730 1:18.262 1:18.889 W W Pappa
15 930 Juno Liljekvist Mini Cooper S Coupe 1:19.294 Q2 1:19.940 1:19.294 1:19.784 W W Timeattacknu, Jonna Jumisko

Challenge Top5 Top5 Placement Pts  

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Final  B-final  B-Fin P PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 73 Per Sandberg Toyota MR-2 Spyder 1:05.094 Q3 1:06.003 1 1:06.094 2 1:05.094 1:05.737 25 28 Furillo - Design Webbyrå

2 60 Daniel Rosenblom Toyota GR Yaris 1:05.411 Q2 1:05.780 3 1:05.411 5 1:06.121 1:05.850 20 28 Hertz Bilbolaget, Wrapyourcar.s e, T ershine
3 82 Tony Johansson Bmw M140IX 1:05.895 Q2 1:05.985 2 1:05.895 4 1:06.101 1:05.904 17 23 Continental, Bandhagens Däck
4 206 André Krutrök Toyota GR Yaris 1:05.364 Q1 1:05.364 5 1:06.602 1 1:05.854 1:05.966 14 20 Håkans Vatten & Energibrunnar AB 
5 181 Sebastian Björnskiöld BMW 1M 1:05.707 Q1 1:05.707 4 1:06.013 3 1:06.023 12 19 Continental, Bandhagens Däck
6 99 Alexander Saxin BMW M2 Competition 1:06.333 Q1 1:06.333 1:06.661 1:06.464 1:06.547 10 10 AS Motorteknik AB
7 196 Joar Ronsten BMW M3 E46 1:07.570 B-FIN 1:08.611 1:08.645 1:08.211 1:07.570 9 9
8 19 Ludwig Karlsson Mitsubishi EVO 8 MR 1:08.565 B-FIN 1:09.776 1:10.058 1:09.730 1:08.565 8 8 Auto-Gruppen

Pro Street
Top5 Top5 Placement Pts

 

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Final  B-final  B-Fin P PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 777 Robin Skälhammar Porsche 997 Turbo R 1:02.211 Q2 1:02.500 5 1:02.211 5 1:02.776 25 35 Håkans Vatten & Energibrunnar AB 
2 13 Bim Dawson Subaru Impreza STI 1:02.978 Q2 1:02.991 2 1:02.978 3 1:03.328 1:03.352 20 25 Opus Bilprovning AB
3 97 Håkan Backlund Porsche 991 GT3 RS 1:02.831 Q1 1:02.831 3 1:02.925 4 1:03.798 1:03.593 17 24
4 11 Sebastian Edvardsson Porsche 991 GT3 RS 1:03.186 Q2 1:03.335 1:03.186 2 1:03.777 14 16 Edvardsson Byggresurs, Confidentor, Goedu, Dewalt
5 96 Ville Gustafsson Nissan GT-R 1:02.802 Q1 1:02.802 4 1:03.222 1 1:03.884 12 17 Hotel Nordic Norrköping
6 14 Johan Palmqvist BMW M3 CSL E46 1:04.086 FIN 1:04.616 1:04.324 1:04.205 1:04.086 10 10 Håkans Vatten & Energibrunnar AB 
7 80 Thomas Hammarström Renault Megane RS-R 1:03.140 Q1 1:03.140 1 1:05.078 1:04.217 9 10 Sändebudet i Sverige AB
8 5 Lukas Bramstedt Porsche 991 GT3 RS 1:04.728 Q1 1:04.728 1:04.788 1:05.055 1:06.173 8 8 Edvardsson Byggresurs, Confidentor, Goedu, Dewalt
9 72 Niclas Sandqvist Porsche 991 GT3 RS 1:03.610 Q1 1:03.610 7 7

10 111 Madelene Skälhammar Toyota GR Supra 1:04.979 Q2 1:05.196 1:04.979 1:05.302 1:05.378 6 6 Håkans Vatten & Energibrunnar AB 

Pro Top5 Top5 Placement Pts

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Q4 PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 787 Martin Gustavsson Mazda RX-7 FC3S 1:00.440 Q3 1:03.641 1:01.342 1:00.440 1:07.053 W W Gzon Tuning AB

2 888 Anton Cosmo Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:00.937 Q4 1:01.619 5 1:01.738 5 1:01.090 1:00.937 25 35 Cosmocoffee och VVK AB
3 7 Robin Antonsson Toyota Supra MkIV 1:01.459 Q1 1:03.046 4 1:13.567 3 1:01.459 20 27 Auto-Gruppen, Street Performance
4 925 Patrik Eriksson Mitsubishi EVO 8 1:05.021 Q3 1:07.049 1:05.021 1:05.317 W W Tershine
5 93 Susanne Weleen Saab 9-3 Nordic Extreme 1:07.053 Q4 1:08.012 3 1:07.303 4 1:07.204 1:07.053 17 24 Great safe & Nordic

Pro Mod Placement Pts

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Q4 PP R5 

KNU Main Sponsor

1 77 Niklas Maisaari Volvo 240 1:01.548 Q3 1:02.789 5 1:02.667 5 1:01.548 1:01.666 20 30
2 108 Daniel Wigren Saab 9-3 ss WR3 1:02.869 Q1 1:02.869 4 1:03.828 4 1:03.463 17 25 Wigge Racing
3 696 Robert Uhr Saab 900 GTR 1:04.090 Q4 1:05.711 3 1:05.141 1:04.090 14 17 Nordictuning Dalarna, DO88, BP Communications

Unlimited Top5 Top5 Placement Pts

Pos No. Name Vehicle Best 
Lap in Q1 QP Q2 QP Q3 Final  B-final  B-Fin P PP R5 

KNU
1 930 Mikael Wiborg Mitsubishi EVO Silhuett 59 787 Q2 59 787 1:06.867 1:00.230 W W Auto-Gruppen, Street Performance

2 888 Anton Cosmo Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:01.090 Q3 1:01.619 5 1:01.738 5 1:01.090 1:00.937 25 35 Cosmocoffee och VVK AB
3 787 Martin Gustavsson Mazda RX-7 FC 3S 1:00.440 Q3 1:03.641 1:01.342 1:00.440 1:01.055 W W Gzon Tuning AB
4 7 Robin Antonsson Toyota Supra MkIV 1:01.459 FIN 1:03.046 2 1:13.567 1:01.459 20 22 Auto-Gruppen, Street Performance
5 77 Niklas Maisaari Volvo 240 1:01.548 Q3 1:02.789 4 1:02.667 4 1:01.548 1:01.666 17 25
6 108 Daniel Wigren Saab 9-3 ss WR3 1:02.869 Q1 1:02.869 3 1:03.828 3 1:03.463 14 14 Wigge Racing
7 696 Robert Uhr Saab 900 GTR 1:04.090 FIN 1:05.711 2 1:05.141 1:04.090 12 14 Nordictuning Dalarna, DO88, Streetperformance, Broms och Panik
8 925 Patrik Eriksson Mitsubishi EVO 8 1:05.021 Q3 1:07.049 1:05.021 1:05.317 W W
9 93 Susanne Weleen Saab 9-3 Nordic Extreme 1:07.053 B-final 1:08.012 1 1:07.303 1 1:07.204 1:07.053 10 12 Great safe & Nordic

DNS = Did Not Start

DNF = Did Not Finish lap

DQ = Disqualification

W = Wildcard, not awarded series points

ET = outside of competition or experimental


